



Product Specification

Product

Iced Dog Biscuit

Product Code

FCIDB20

Country of Origin

UK

Ingredients

Organic grain-free flours, sweet potato, **SUGAR-FREE ICING**, **PEANUT BUTTER**, organic coconut oil, organic flaxseed, natural food colourings

Organic Certification

N/A

Typical Analysis

Moisture 9.1%, Protein 13.8%, Fat & Oils 9.3%, Ash 2.0%, Crude Fibre 1.9%

Produced in a facility that handles gluten, milk, tree nuts, sesame, soya, peanuts.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place in a sealed container away from direct sunlight and consume by the use by date.

Cooking Instructions

N/A

Packaging

Packaged to wholesale in a heat sealed recyclable cellophane sleeve with a food grade ingredients card

Instrastat Code

230910



Allergy List

Does the product contain any of the following	Yes	No
Cereals containing Gluten: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains.		X
Mollusc		X
Crustacean (shellfish and products thereof)		X
Egg and products thereof	X	
Fish and products thereof		X
Soya (soy) beans & protein and products thereof		X
Milk & dairy (including lactose) and products thereof	X	
Celery Seeds, celeriac and products thereof		X
Mustard Seeds and products thereof		X
Lupin and products thereof		X
Sesame Seed and products thereof		X
Nuts and products thereof (namely almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan, nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut and Queensland nut)		X
Peanuts and products thereof	X	
Added Sulphur Dioxide: (the product contains >10mg/Kg added Sulphur Dioxide in the form of SO ₂ , Sulphites (E220,E221, E222, E223, E224, E226, E227, E228)		X
<p>ALLERGEN STATEMENT: Where products are indicated as not having an allergen present this refers to the product not being formulated or wholly derived from the particular ingredient. Allergen handling policies and procedures are in place through the supply chain to reduce the likelihood of cross contamination from allergens however this cannot be guaranteed.</p>		

GMO DECLARATION: This product has been produced without the use of genetically modified organisms (GMOs) or their derivatives, nor have they been irradiated.



CONDITIONS OF SALE: All sales are made under Fluff & Crumble's Conditions of Sale and Terms of Trade (available upon request).

To the best of our knowledge the information contained herein is true and accurate. Fluff & Crumble Ltd. cannot assume liability for any loss or damage arising out of the use of this data and nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply warranty or guarantee.

All unprocessed commodities may contain impurities. It is the responsibility of the customer to ensure that they are fit for their intended use.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'Khya Newell', with a horizontal line extending to the right from the end of the signature.

Khya Newell

woof@fluffandcrumble.com

03301332475

fluffandcrumble.com

Fluff & Crumble Ltd.

Registered Company Number: 13170720

Registered Office: Unit 2 Talisman House, 47-49 Bath Street, Walsall, WS1 3BX